2-Way Ball Valves

» Pressures to 21,000 psi (1,500 bar)

2-Way Ball Valves
2-Way Ball Valves are available with 1/4”, 3/8" or 1/2“ orifices and
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Orifice Dimensions in. (mm)
Size
in. (mm)
15B24 174 44 1.95 0.80 0.28 0.47 1.52 4.02 333 201 4.21 1.03 1.02
21B24 (64) (1120 (495 (203) (7) (12) (385) (102)  (84.5) (51) (107) 26.2) (26) o
15B26 3/8 4.96 25 1.09 0.28 0.39 2 5.87 5.08 2.99 5.55 1.42 1.38 N
21B26 (95) (126) (635 (27.8) (7) (10) (50.8) (149)  (129) (76) (141) (36) (35) = W =
1/2 5.9 3.07 1.31 0.28 0.49 3 10.35 4.16 7.76 1.54 1.772 ; : = g'-
= (12.7)  (149.8) (78) (334 (7 (125) (76.2) (263) (105)  (197.2) (39) (45) =~ ¥ g‘- 3
wS S N
G - Panel mounting screw thread size 10-24 UNC (screw included). All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change. = 3 “w a
All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All general Terms and Conditions of sale, including limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold. 5
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Orifice
Series

1/4“

3/8

1/2¢

Catalog
Number

21B244M
21B246M
21B249M
21B244H
21B246H
21B249H
15B242P
15B244P
15B246P
15B248P
15B242B
15B244B
15B246B
15B248B
21B266M
21B269M
21B2612M
15B266P
15B268P
15B2612P
15B266B
15B268B
15B2612B
10B2812M
10B2816M
10B2812P
10B2816P
10B2812B
10B2816B

Pressure Rating
@ RT psi. (bar)
21,000 (1,500
21,000 (1,500
21,000 (1,500
21,000 (1,500
21,000 (1,500
21,000 (1,500
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
15,200 (1,050
21,000 (1,500)
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21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
10,000 (690)

10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)

0D Tubing

Size in.
1/4
3/8
9/16
1/4
3/8
9/16
1/8
1/4
3/8
172
1/8
1/4
3/8
172
3/8
9/16
3/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
3/4

3/4

3/4

Connection
Type

AMF

6MF

9MF

4HF

6HF

9HF

FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
6MF

9MF

12MF
FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
12MF
16MF
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP

Orifice Size

0.106 (2.7)
0.203 (5.1)
0.250 (6.4)
0.094 (2.4)
0.125 (3.2)
0.188 (4.8)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0.203 (5.1)
0.307 (7.8)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.374 (9.5)
0.437 (11.1)
0.500 (12.7)
0.500 (12.7)
0.500 (12.7)
0.500 (12.7)
0.500 (12.7)

0.25
0.91
1.51
0.20
0.30
0.68
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.51
0.91
1.91
3.51
3.51
3.51
3.51
3.51
3.51
3.51
4.40
7.60
7.60
7.60
7.60
7.60

All dimensions are for reference only and subject to change.

All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All general Terms and Conditions of sale, including limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold.
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3-Way Ball Valves

» Pressures to 21,000 psi (1,500 bar)

3-Way Ball Valves

3-Way Ball Valves have 3/16”, 3/8“ or 1/2“ orifices and are capable of
safe handling of liquids and gases up to 21,000 psi (1,500 bar) pres-

Ordering Information 13

sure. Robust one-piece trunnion style stem design eliminates shear
Typical catalog number: failure that is found in a two-piece stem design. There are two styles in
the 3-way design:
21B3S34M ,_.
ﬂ pa The 180° rotating Switching Ball Valve is designed to have fluid enter
e in through the bottom connection and can be switched to either side

connection. Also, the valve can be closed in the center “Off” position.

= The 90° rotating Diverting Ball Valve is designed to have fluid enter
in through the bottom connection and can be diverted to either side
connection. There is no center off position in the diverting design.

Pressure (x 1000 psi) Orlflce Diameter COnnectlon Type m

10 = 10,000 psi (690 bar) B3S = 180° Switching 3=23/16" See chart See Ball Valve Actuators
15 = 15,200 psi (1,050 bar) B3D = 90° Diverting 6 =3/8” page 5 (page 4 & 5)
21 = 21,000 psi (1,500 bar) 8=1/2"
Manual 3-Way Ball Valve 3-Way, 180° Switching Style
2, f Open Closed Open

3-Way, 90° Diverting Style

Orifice

Size

in. (mm)
15B3D3
15B383 3/16 5.7 2.26 1.1 0.28 0.47 1.52 4.02 3.33 25 4.65 0.98 1.03 1.02
21B3D3 (4.8) (145)  (57.5) (28.3) (7) (12) (38.5) (102) (845) (63.5) (118) (25) (26.2) (26)
21B3S3
15B3D6 3/8 6.55 2.89 1.50 0.28 0.39 2 5.87 5.08 2.99 5.76 1.19 1.42 1.38
15B3S6 (9.5) (166.4) (73.3) (38) (7) (10) (50.8) (149) (129) (76) (146.2) (30.2) (36) (35)
10B3D8 172 7.83 3.35 1.69 0.28 0.49 3 10.2 413 7.78 1.7 1.81 1.77
10B3S8 (12.7) (199) (85.1) 42.9) (7) (125) (76.2) (259) (105) (191.5) (43.2) 43.2) (45)

G - Panel mounting screw thread size 10-24 UNC (screw included). All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.

All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All general Terms and Conditions of sale, including limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold.
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Orifice

Series

3/16"

3/8“

1/2¢

Catalog Number

3-Way 180°
Switching
21B3S34M
21B3S36M
21B3S39M
21B3S34H
21B3S36H
21B3S39H
15B3S32P
15B3S34P
15B3S36P
15B3S38P
15B3S32B
15B3S34B
15B3S36B
15B3S38B
15B3S69M
15B3S612M
15B3S64P
15B3S66P
15B3S68P
15B3S64B
15B3S66B
15B3S68B
10B3S812M
10B3S816M
10B3S812P
10B3S816P
10B3S812B
10B3S816B

3-Way 90°
Diverting
21B3D34M
21B3D36M
21B3D39M
21B3D34H
21B3D36H
21B3D39H
15B3D32P
15B3D34P
15B3D36P
15B3D38P
15B3D32B
15B3D34B
15B3D36B
15B3D38B
15B3D69M
15B3D612M
15B3D64P
15B3D66P
15B3D68P
15B3D64B
15B3D66B
15B3D68B
10B3D812M
10B3D816M
10B3D812P
10B3D816P
10B3D812B
10B3D816B

Pressure Rating

@ RT psi. (bar)*

21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
21,000 (1,500)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
15,200 (1,050)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)
10,000 (690)

0D Tubing
Size in.

1/4
3/8
9/16
1/4
3/8
9/16
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
9/16
3/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
3/8
172
3/4
3/4

3/4

3/4

Connection

Type

AMF

6MF

9MF

4HF

6HF

9HF

FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
9MF

12MF
FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP
FBSP
12MF
16MF
FNPT
FNPT
FBSP
FBSP

Orifice Size
in. (mm)

0.106 (2.7)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.091 (2.3)
0.125 (3.2)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.188 (4.8)
0.307 (7.8)
0322 (8.2)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0322 (8.2)
0.250 (6.4)
0.250 (6.4)
0322 (8.2)
0.437 (11.1)
0.494 (12.5)
0.494 (12.5)
0.494 (12.5)
0.494 (12.5)
0.494 (12.5)

0.20
0.50
0.50
0.15
0.30
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.65
210
210
210
2.10
2.10
210
210
3.90
4.40
4.40
4.40
4.40
4.40

* Maximum side connection inlet pressure is 15,000 psig.

All dimensions are for reference only and subject to change. See page 2 for pressure/temperature rating chart.

All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All general Terms and Conditions of sale, including limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold.
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